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ATOS SE

ISIN:  FR0000051732

Overview
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Price
2.036 EUR

Difference (2]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options
Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

1.60% (0.03)

FR0000051732
ATO

Euronext Paris
EUR
IT-Technology
Stock

223 EUR

CAC 40 INDEX

2.034 EUR (646)
2.04 EUR (4,931)
1.975 EUR

2.046 EUR

1.975 EUR

2.004 EUR
2.001685 EUR
267,097
534,644.00

492

1,680

38

WKN: 5173
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
Recent research
on sector | on market
Date Headline Download
2024/05/03 ER  Equity Weekly &
2024/04/29 B®  Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &,
2024/04/26 B Equity Weekly &,
2024/04/26 2= Global Equity Ratings &y
2024/04/26 B®  Aktienempfehlungen Global &,
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=14728048,158755964,156374574,200720884
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=FR0000051732&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=FR0000051732&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=386338
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=c4453ff85d8fc277c4b28780293fa3931718a7df5e8b389f11cf65371dc21833&idfile=60295&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60295%2F2024-05-03%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=663d04bf208fdc2cf&time=1715675406&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385604
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=95e7f0073448f4713a2880264a63435a556a0821869f399aa5966007ffc7b21b&idfile=60253&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60253%2F2024-04-29%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=c5c282a1a960d75d0&time=1715675406&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385416
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=271ad3cb4b9183dc9264410e21dfc55c3ce4077a846a546cb430bb85e25b940a&idfile=60248&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60248%2F2024-04-26%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=4ceb709f83d2aa070&time=1715675406&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385305
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=7f0d71c7ea35717600ae1f0c9f935a6dac1ae86b200aed0adceb98add2384c4b&idfile=60245&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60245%2F2024-04-26%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=dd307b7ad850fe17f&time=1715675406&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385304
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b2c8dd30765e997a70c722b754487048c388c88bd93165a34e7efdcfde1aff8c&idfile=60244&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60244%2F2024-04-26%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=6bdeb64967e61b4e9&time=1715675406&tool=RSC

ATOS SE

Details

2024/05/13 10:14:16

Price
2.036 EUR

Difference

o

General attributes

1.60% (0.03)

ISIN FR0000051732
Symbol ATO
Exchange Euronext Paris
Currency EUR
Sector IT-Technology
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 223 EUR
Benchmark CAC 40 INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 2.034 EUR (646)
Ask (Ask size) 2.04 EUR (4,931)
Open 1.975 EUR
High 2.046 EUR
Low 1.975 EUR
Close (prev. day) 2.004 EUR
VWAP 2.001685 EUR
Volume (pcs) 267,097
Trading volume 534,644.00
Number of trades 492
Last size 1,680
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) -69.21% -83.92% -96.42%
Perf (abs.) -4.50 -10.46 -54.04
Beta 2.81 1.61 1.48
Volatility 109.33  91.04 75.39
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time

Xetra 2024/ 17:35
04/22

Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 09:05
05/13

Tradegate 2024/ 09:00
05/13

Stuttgart 2024/ 09:29
05/13

Munich 2024/ 08:15

Price

1.86 EUR

1.995 EUR

1.997 EUR

2.004 EUR

2.034 EUR

2.030 EUR (2,325,070
1.944 EUR (2,911,260
3.213 EUR (2,821,325

7.830 EUR (2024/01/03

1.540 EUR (2024/03/26
14.970 EUR (2023/06/07
1.540 EUR (2024/03/26

)
)
)
6.674 EUR (1,993,057)
)
)
)
)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades

0.03 7

0.00 1

0.01 7

0.00 2

0.00 1
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ISIN=FR0000051732
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=358201992
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=199457688
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=52409746
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=16138
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10095055

ATOS SE

ERSTE

Group

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues
Euronext Paris

Euronext Milan MTF Trading
After Hours

Duesseldorf

Berlin

05/13

2024/
05/13

2024/
05/13

2024/
05/06

2024/
05/13

2024/
05/13

2024/
05/13

08:59

08:15

21:59

10:14

08:10

08:16

1.9903 EUR 0.00

2.023 EUR

2.09 USD

2.036 EUR

2.061 EUR

2.034 EUR

0.00

0.01

0.53

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19840553
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19840553
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=194581
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=11619836
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440761918
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440761918
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32310392
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=16140

ATOS SE

Company profile

Company Logo

Contact Details
ATOS SE

River Ouest, 80, Quai Voltaire - 95870
Bezons

Telefon: +33-1-73-26-00-00
Fax: +

E-mail: more-info@atosorigin.com

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Nourdine Chairman of Managing

Bihmane Board

Diane Galbe Member of Executive
Committee

Nathalie Member of Executive

Senechault Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Paul Peterson

Member of Executive
Committee

Philippe Oliva

Board of directors

Jean-Pierre Mustier

Astrid Stange

David Layani

Elizabeth Tinkham

Farés Louis

Frangoise Mercadal-
Delasalles

Helen Lee Bouygues

Jean-Jacques Morin
Kat Hopkins
Laurent Collet-Billon
Mandy Metten
Monika Maurer
Nicolas Bazire
Sujatha
Chandrasekaran

Vesela Asparuhova

Vivek Badrinath

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board
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mailto:more-info@atosorigin.com
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